## CITYOFENGLEWOOD



## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

## Proclamation



Whereas, The Englewood on the Palisades Charter School was founded in 1998 and was established by a group of dedicated community activists that believed in the academic potential of all children; and

Whereas, The Englewood on the Palisades Charter School provides a nurturing, caring, and child-centered classroom environment; and

Whereas, The Englewood on the Palisades Charter School is a free alternative public school open to all children from kindergarten through sixth grade; and

Whereas, on Thursday, December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2004, The Englewood on the Palisades Charter School will be holding its Holiday Celebration at The Graycliff in Moonachie, New Jersey.

*Now, Therefore,* I, Michael J. Wildes, Mayor of the City of Englewood, do hereby proclaim today, Thursday, December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2004 as **The Englewood on the Palisades Charter School Day** and do urge all of the citizens of the City of Englewood to pay honor and tribute for its mission, vision, and values.



WhatO

MICHAEL J. WILDES MAYOR